2024-2025
TU11
Poster session 
Thursday, 4th April 2025

13h30-14h00. Subject 1, Georges Doumet Helou (visio)
14h00-15h00. Subject 2, Jean-Philippe Guilloux 
15h00-15h30. Subject 3, Abdulkarim Tutakhail
15h30-16h00. Subject 4, Abdulkarim Tutakhail
16h00-16h30. Subject 5, Laurent Trischler
16h30-17h00. Subject 6, Ghidaa Badran
17h00-17h30. Subject 7, Ghidaa Badran & Saadia Kerdine-Römer
17h30-18h00. Subject 8, Saadia Kerdine-Römer

1. Georges Doumet Helou (georges-doumet.helou@u-paris.fr)
Pharmacological Evaluation of Tiragolumab in Cancer Therapy

2. Jean-Philippe Guilloux (jean-philippe.guilloux@universite-paris-saclay.fr)
Psychopharmacology of Ibogaminalog

3. Abdulkarim Tutakhail (abdulkarim.tutakhail@universite-paris-saclay.fr)
Steroid Abuse in Athletes: Risks and Toxicity

4. Abdulkarim Tutakhail (abdulkarim.tutakhail@universite-paris-saclay.fr)
The Athlete Biological Passport: Implications for Anti-Doping Control

5. Laurent Trischler (laurent.trischler@universite-paris-saclay.fr)
Implication of the hippocampal GABA system in the antidepressant response

6. Ghidaa Badran (ghidaa.badran@universite-paris-saclay.fr) 
 Role of metabolic reprogramming of macrophages in response to bacterial lipopolysaccharide.

7. Ghidaa Badran & Saadia Kerdine-Römer    
Immunotoxicity induced by MNP (Micro and NanopPastics) 

8. Saadia Kerdine-Römer (saadia.kerdine-romer@universite-paris-saclay.fr)
Allergy and skin: role of keratinocyte in the initiation of DC activation in response to contact sensitizers

Visio link : 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDk3ZTc2NzEtYzQyNC00NzJhLTkwMTEtNDM0MmY1MDdjM2Yx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2268cdfebb-157b-4846-ba2f-d196a9124ac0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%224f3a0619-f2c9-4d53-8ceb-f884641f03af%22%7d
